

09 October 2018

## CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY COMBINED GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE HOLDER. IT DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICY. IT IS PROVIDED AS A SUMMARY ONLY OF THE COVER PROVIDED AND IS CURRENT ONLY AT THE DATE OF ISSUE. FOR FULL PARTICULARS, REFERENCE MUST BE MADE TO THE CURRENT POLICY WORDING

### INSURED

Port Arthur Historic Site Management Authority and its/their subsidiary and related bodies corporate, as defined in the Corporations Act 2001 (including those acquired or incorporated during the Period of Assurance) for their respective rights and interests.

### BUSINESS DESCRIPTION

Principally the management of three World Heritage listed convict sites – The Port Arthur, Coal Mine and Cascades Female Factory Historic Sites. Conservation and preservation of these sites is balanced with the operation of tourism activities at the sites. Tourism activities include guided tours, day tours, night time ghost tours, retail, fine food restaurant and café (Port Arthur), visitor centre, regional tourist visitor information centre, harbour cruise. Special events such as the Port Arthur Talks program, Port Arthur Tattoo, Ten Days on the Island events, Classical concerts occur throughout the year. Other activities including but not limited to co-ordination and promotion of archaeological activities, other public activities on site, Property Owners and all other occupation and activities incidental thereto.

### PERIOD OF INSURANCE

From 4:00pm local standard time on 30 September, 2018

To 4:00pm local standard time on 30 September, 2019

### INSURER

NAME	POLICY NUMBER	PARTICIPATION %
Insurance Australia trading as CGU Insurance Limited	10M 6607576	100

### INTEREST INSURED

Legal Liability to third parties for personal injury and/or property damage (including loss of use of property not damaged) happening during the period of insurance arising out of the business and/or the products as a result of an occurrence. All charges, expenses, legal and other costs incurred as the result of an Occurrence

**COVERING**

All sums which the insured shall become legally liable to pay for Compensation in accordance with the law of any country or assumed under contract or agreement in respect of:

- a) Personal Injury
- b) Property Damage
- c) Advertising Liability

As a result of an Occurrence and happening in connection with the Insured’s Business or Products.

**GEOGRAPHICAL LIMITS**

Anywhere in the world, excluding USA or Canada or their territories except in respect of non- manual work performed in such countries by persons normally resident in Australia or in respect of the Insured's products knowingly exported into such countries.

**LIMITS OF LIABILITY**

• Public Liability - any one occurrence *	\$20,000,000
• Product Liability - annual aggregate	\$20,000,000
Advertising Liability - any one occurrence *	\$20,000,000
Errors and Omissions – any one claim and in the aggregate and reported during the insurance period	\$500,000

**DEDUCTIBLE**

\$5,000

Indemnity is subject to the terms and conditions of the Policy, including any applicable Sub-Limit of Liability and Deductible.

In accordance with the ongoing commitment by Marsh to quality management philosophies, this certificate has been verified for accuracy of content by:

Yours faithfully,

**Leith Dickens**  
Account Executive